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LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

10-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH CHURCH SYNAGOGUE MOSQUE
OR RELIGIOUS ARTICLE

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (OVER $200 UNDER $1000 DAMAGES)
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DOMV/BATTERY

POSSESSION OF MORE THAN 20 GRAMS CANNABIS
VOP/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (OVER $200 UNDER $1000 DAMAGES)
TRAFFICKING IN PHENETHYLAMINES 10 GRAMS OR MORE
POSSESSION OF A CANNABIS LESS THAN 20G
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

EVIDENCE-DESTROYING ALTER DESTROY CONCEAL REMO
REC DOC PHYS EVIDEN

GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE)

FELONY THEFT

FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO

ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MURDER WITH A FIREARM
ARMED ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM

ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING

GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE)

PETIT THEFT

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING
VOP/AGGRAVATED ASSAULT W DEADLY WEAPON WITHOUT

INTENT TO KILL

FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND
SUBS OFF

FTA/LIQUOR SELL GIVE SERVE UNDER 21 YOA

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE CAUSING DAMAGE TO
PERSON OR PROPERTY

DUI UNLAW BLD ALCH - REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING
HUMAN TRAFFICKING COERCE COMM SEX ACTIVITY ADULT

FOR HUMAN TRAFF
VOP/POSSESSION OF ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOVALEROPHENONE

(A-PVP)

VOP/POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC CATHINONE
OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/JEFFERSON CO/VOP/POSS OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/CASE#2023-65-CFA
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER $200 DAMAGES
VOP/GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE)

VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
FTA/BATTERY-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON
FELONY FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE OFFICER
MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O

VALID LIC 1ST CONV
FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Count

Arresting Agency

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE
SERVICES TALLAHASSEE

DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE
SERVICES TALLAHASSEE

DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE
SERVICES TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

Agency Case Number

2026-00023295

260021764

2026-00023372

2026-00023372

260021735

[No Case Number Entered]

260021762

2026-00022929

2026-00022929

2026-00022929

2026-00022929

2026-00022929

2026-00022929

[No Case Number Entered]

2026-00023501

2026-00023501

260021799

260021799

260021799

260021799

2026-00023359

2026-00023514

250066996

2026-00023121

2026-00023121

2026-00023041

2026-00023102

2026-00023102

260021794

260021794

260021794

260021794

2026-00023237

2024CF1964

2024CF1964

2026-22950

02102026

02102026

02102026

260021566
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LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

10-Feb-2026

IN JAIL? Charges

Arresting Agency

FTA/PETIT THEFT LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC FIREARM DURING TALLAHASSEE POLICE
FELONY DEPARTMENT
RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
CRIMINAL USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
INFORMATION TALLAHASSEE
FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
LOITERING OR PROWLING LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
VOP/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
PETIT THEFT - PRIOR CONVICTION TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
VOP/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
DOMV/BATTERY LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
VOP/KIDNAPPING TO FACILITATE FELONY FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS
VOP/ROBBERY ARMED WITH NONDEADLY WEAPON FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS
TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT
RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
VOP/SECOND DEGREE FELONY MURDER LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
VOP/ATTEMPTED ARMED ROBBERY WITH FIREARM LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESS WITH INTENT TO USE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
VOP/FRAUDLENT USE OF CREDIT CARD-MORE THAN $100 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
PROPERTY WITHIN SIX MONTHS TALLAHASSEE

BATTERY

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE
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Agen se Number

250066996

2026-00023061

2026-00023061

2026-00023061

260021509

260021509

260021509

260021509

260021509

2026-00023236

260021946

2026-00023239

000021817

260022016

260021875

260021875

260021875

02/10/2026

02/10/2026

2026-00023048

2026-00023048

260021857

260022110

260022110

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

260021728

260021701



