

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 1 of 2

10-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH CHURCH SYNAGOGUE MOSQUE OR RELIGIOUS ARTICLE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023295
02/10/2026	02/10/2026	ARREST		CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (OVER \$200 UNDER \$1000 DAMAGES)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021764
		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023372
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023372
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	DOMV/BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021735
02/10/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	POSSESSION OF MORE THAN 20 GRAMS CANNABIS	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021762
				POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
				CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (OVER \$200 UNDER \$1000 DAMAGES)	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
				TRAFFICKING IN PHENETHYLAMINES 10 GRAMS OR MORE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
				POSSESSION OF A CANNABIS LESS THAN 20G	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	4	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
				EVIDENCE-DESTROYING ALTER DESTROY CONCEAL REMO REC DOC PHYS EVIDEN	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022929
02/10/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	GRAND THEFT (\$750 OR MORE)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FELONY THEFT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023501
				FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023501
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MURDER WITH A FIREARM	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021799
				ARMED ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021799
				ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021799
				GRAND THEFT (\$750 OR MORE)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021799
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	PETIT THEFT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023359
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023514
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/AGGRAVATED ASSAULT W DEADLY WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO KILL	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	250066996
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND SUBS OFF	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023121
				FTA/LIQUOR SELL GIVE SERVE UNDER 21 YOA	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023121
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023041
02/10/2026	02/10/2026	ARREST		DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE CAUSING DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023102
				DUI UNLAW BLD ALCH - REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023102
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	HUMAN TRAFFICKING COERC COMM SEX ACTIVITY ADULT FOR HUMAN TRAFF	5	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021794
				VOP/POSSESSION OF ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOVALEROPHENONE (A-PVP)	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021794
				VOP/POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC CATHINONE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021794
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/JEFFERSON CO/VOP/POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/CASE#2023-65-CFA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021794
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER \$200 DAMAGES	4	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023237
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/GRAND THEFT (\$750 OR MORE)	1	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	2024CF1964
				VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE	1	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	2024CF1964
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/BATTERY-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-22950
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	1	DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES TALLAHASSEE	02102026
				FELONY FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE OFFICER	1	DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES TALLAHASSEE	02102026
				MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV	1	DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES TALLAHASSEE	02102026
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021566

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 2 of 2

10-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/PETIT THEFT	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	250066996
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC FIREARM DURING FELONY	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023061
				RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023061
				GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023061
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021509
				CRIMINAL USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021509
				FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021509
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021509
				LOITERING OR PROWLING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021509
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023236
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021946
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	PETIT THEFT - PRIOR CONVICTION	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023239
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	000021817
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	DOMV/BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260022016
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF COCAINE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021875
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021875
				RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021875
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/KIDNAPPING TO FACILITATE FELONY	1	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	02/10/2026
				VOP/ROBBERY ARMED WITH NONDEADLY WEAPON	1	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	02/10/2026
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023048
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00023048
02/10/2026		ARREST	Y	RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021857
				VOP/SECOND DEGREE FELONY MURDER	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260022110
				VOP/ATTEMPTED ARMED ROBBERY WITH FIREARM	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260022110
02/10/2026	02/10/2026	RECOMMIT		BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE	2	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
				CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
				BURGLARY TOOLS-POSSESS WITH INTENT TO USE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/10/2026	02/10/2026	ARREST		VOP/FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD-MORE THAN \$100 PROPERTY WITHIN SIX MONTHS	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021728
02/10/2026	02/10/2026	ARREST		BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260021701